

1. Consent Calendar – Submitted for a single vote without discussion unless a Commissioner so requests in which event the matter to be discussed shall be removed from the consent calendar and considered as a separate item (ACTION ITEMS):
  - a. Submit a request to amend agreement with Lacuna Ergonomic for ergonomic evaluations for department staff with the proposed revisions: 1) extend the current 21-month term by 9-months for a revised total term of 30-months.
  - b. Submit a request to enter into a new agreement with the San Francisco County Office of Education for hiring and training supports for Career & Technical Education teachers, and educational supports for students at the Juvenile Justice Center, with a proposed 2-year term and a NTE amount of \$700,000.
  - c. Submit a request to amend agreement with Alternative Family Services for intensive services foster care with the proposed revisions: 1) update Appendix B ("Calculation of Charges"), increase the original \$900,000 NTE amount by \$1,800,000 for a revised NTE amount of \$2,700,000, and extend the original 12-month term by 24-months, for a revised total term of 36-months.
  - d. Submit a request to amend agreement with Seneca Family of Agencies for multisystemic therapy services with the proposed revisions: 1) update Appendix B ("Calculation of Charges").